R28Premise Wiring
SEC
TIO
N
 R       D
ELIV
ER
Y
R
hubbell.com/hubbellpremisewiring/en
SystemOne Recessed 10" Core Hole Kits, for Use In Concrete Floors
10" Fire-Rated Poke-Through
Description Catalog Number
Hubbell SystemOne 10" Recessed Floor Fitting with Installation Cover;
approved for use in the City of Chicago with EMT and full blank bottom feed plates
S1R10PTFIT
10" Fire-Rated Poke-Through Kits
Kits include:
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" recessed floor fitting (S1R10PTFIT)
• (2) Hubbell SystemOne 10" perimeter device mounting brackets (S1R10PSPREPBRKT)
• (4) Hubbell SystemOne 10" bottom center pass through plate (S1R10CBFPT)
• (3) Hubbell SystemOne 10" bottom perimeter blank plate (S1R10PBFBLANK)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" bottom perimeter ¾ inch plate (S1R10PBF075)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" perimeter divider (S1R10PERIMDIV)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" center divider (S1R10CENTERDIV)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" flange and universal cover assembly (S1R10CVRxx)
Cover Finish Catalog Number
Brushed Aluminum
Black Powder Coat
Brushed Brass Plated
Antique Bronze Plated
Gray Powder Coat
Satin Nickel Plated
S1R10PTALU
S1R10PTBLK
S1R10PTBRS
S1R10PTBRZ
S1R10PTGRY
S1R10PTNKL
+ + + + + + +
Pre-Wired 10" Fire-Rated Poke-Through Kits
Kits include:
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" recessed floor fitting (S1R10PTFIT)
• (2) 20A pre-wired receptacle sub-plates with 24 inch wire leads (S1R10PSPZ)
• (2) Hubbell SystemOne 10" perimeter device mounting brackets  (S1R10PSPREPBRKT)
• (4) Hubbell SystemOne 10" bottom center pass through plate (S1R10CBFPT)
• (3) Hubbell SystemOne 10"   bottom perimeter blank plate (S1R10PBFBLANK)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" bottom perimeter ¾ inch plate (S1R10PBF075)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" perimeter divider (S1R10PERIMDIV)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" center divider (S1R10CENTERDIV)
• (1) Hubbell SystemOne 10" flange and universal cover assembly (S1R10CVRxx)
Receptacles feature single circuit wiring
Cover Finish Catalog Number
Brushed Aluminum
Black Powder Coat
Brushed Brass Plated
Antique Bronze Plated
Gray Powder Coat
Satin Nickel Plated
S1R10PTZALU
S1R10PTZBLK
S1R10PTZBRS
S1R10PTZBRZ
S1R10PTZGRY
S1R10PTZNKL
+
+ + + + + + +
Note: xx indicates finish options.
10" Fire-Rated Poke-Through Covers
Finish
Recessed Cover
Catalog Number
TR Recessed Cover*
Catalog Number
Furniture Feed Cover**
Catalog Number
Brushed Aluminum
Black Powder Coat
Brushed Brass Plated
Antique Bronze Plated
Gray Powder Coat
Satin Nickel Plated
S1R10CVRALU
S1R10CVRBLK
S1R10CVRBRS
S1R10CVRBRZ
S1R10CVRGRY
S1R10CVRNKL
S1R10CVRTRALU
S1R10CVRTRBLK
S1R10CVRTRBRS
S1R10CVRTRBRZ
S1R10CVRTRGRY
S1R10CVRTRNKL
S1R10FFCVRALU
S1R10FFCVRBLK
S1R10FFCVRBRS
S1R10FFCVRBRZ
S1R10FFCVRGRY
S1R10FFCVRNKL
*Tamper-resistant covers ship with (1) S1RTR10BIT Torx-T10 bit.
**(2) 1" NPT plugs for power with (2) 1" to ¾" reducers and (2) 2" NPT plugs for Low Voltage.
Note: Cover Load Rating: 1,000lb with 2x safety factor; load applied through a 3" (76mm) diameter mandrel at the
center of cover; rated for static loads only
Recessed 10" Covers
The 10" FRPT cover assembly unit includes solid cast aluminum construction and mounting hardware. Covers are recessed and
available in a number of durable, yet beautiful finishes to match any décor. The flange height of 0.16 inch exceeds ADA requirement
and suitable for use on any floor finish. All covers are UL514A, scrubwater compliant.
Hubbell SystemOne 10" Recessed Sub Plates
Complies with UL514 A & C